Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
04/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bush Hog, L.L.C.		08/25/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locke Turf, Inc.
Street Address:	307 Highway 52 East
City:	Орр
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36467
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2486222	VICTORY
Registration Number:	2590390	V REEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: PDSegrest@WelshKatz.com

Correspondent Name: Philip D. Segrest, Jr.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip D. Segrest, Jr.	
Signature:	/Philip D. Segrest, Jr./	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0722

900031987

2486222

7888 H

Date:	09/13/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=GRCHICAGO-297713-v1-Locke Tu	rf Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bush Hog, L.L.C., an Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 222 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1000, Chicago, Illinois, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register and/or the Supplemental register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Victory	2486222	September 4, 2001
V-Reel	2590390	July 9, 2002

; and

WHEREAS, Locke Turf, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, having a place of business at Andalusia/Opp, Alabama ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof.

Bush Hog, L.L.C.,

Name: James A. Bearden

Title: Exec. VP/Fin. & Admin.

Dated effective as of: April 25

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 25th of august

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

My Commission Expires: 9-18-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0724